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Correction to: Is Cardiorespiratory Fitness @
Related to Cardiometabolic Health and All-
Cause Mortality Risk in Patients with

Coronary Heart Disease? A CARE CR Study

Simon Nichols"", Claire Taylor?, Richard Page®, Anna Kallvikbacka-Bennett*, Fiona Nation®, Toni Goodman®,
Andrew L. Clark?, Sean Carrol® and Lee Ingle’

Correction to: Sports Med Open
https://doi.org/10.1186/540798-018-0138-z

The original article [1] contains an error in the presenta-
tion of Table 4. Values denoting the significance of differ-
ent variables were mistakenly omitted in the published
version. The correct version of Table 4 can instead be
viewed ahead.

Author details

ICentre for Sport and Exercise Science, Sheffield Hallam University, Collegiate
Hall, Collegiate Crescent, Sheffield S10 2BP, UK. “Carnegie School of Sport,
Leeds Beckett University, Fairfax Hall, Headingley Campus, Leeds LS6 3QS,
UK. *Sport Health and Exercise Science, Don Building, University of Hull,
Cottingham Road, Hull HU6 7RX, UK. “Academic Cardiology, Castle Hill
Hospital, Castle Road, Cottingham HU16 5JQ, UK. *City Health Care
Partnership CIC, East Riding Community Hospital, Swinemoore Lane, Beverley
HU17 OFA, UK.

Received: 24 January 2019 Accepted: 24 January 2019
Published online: 05 February 2019

Reference

1. Nichols S, et al. Is Cardiorespiratory Fitness Related to Cardiometabolic
Health and All-Cause Mortality Risk in Patients with Coronary Heart Disease?
A CARE CR Study. Sports Med Open. 2018:4:22 https://doi.org/10.1186/
540798-018-0138-z.

* Correspondence: sj.nichols@shu.ac.uk

The original article can be found online at https.//doi.org/10.1186/540798-
018-0138-z

'Centre for Sport and Exercise Science, Sheffield Hallam University, Collegiate
Hall, Collegiate Crescent, Sheffield S10 2BP, UK

Full list of author information is available at the end of the article

. © The Author(s). 2019 Open Access This article is distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0
@ Sprlnger Open International License (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/), which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and
— reproduction in any medium, provided you give appropriate credit to the original author(s) and the source, provide a link to
the Creative Commons license, and indicate if changes were made.


http://crossmark.crossref.org/dialog/?doi=10.1186/s40798-019-0179-y&domain=pdf
https://doi.org/10.1186/s40798-018-0138-z
https://doi.org/10.1186/s40798-018-0138-z
mailto:s.j.nichols@shu.ac.uk
https://doi.org/10.1186/s40798-018-0138-z
https://doi.org/10.1186/s40798-018-0138-z
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/

Nichols et al. Sports Medicine - Open

Table 4 Cardiorespiratory fitness and physical activity characteristics expressed as mean (95% confidence intervals)
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Variable

High CRF n=28

Mod CRF n=32

Low CRF n=10

Partial Eta Squared P-value

VOspeak (Ml/kg/min)
VOspeak (L/min)

VOspeak - Lean (ml/kg/min)

VAT (ml/kg/min)
VENCO; slope
O/HR (ml/beat)
QUES

eBR (%)

Peak HR (bpm)
Peak RER

Peak RPE

1 Min HR Recovery (bpm
2 Min HR Recovery (bpm
3 Min HR Recovery (bpm
6 Min HR Recovery (bpm

Exercise Test Duration (Secs)

METs
Maximal CPET (%)

Achieves 150 Minutes of Moderate Activity

Per-Week (%)

Achieves 75 Minutes of Vigorous Activity

Per-Week (%)

285 (27.3,29.7)"
24782 (23330, 2623.5)"
452 (434, 47.0)"

(
207 (193, 22.1)"
30.1 (282, 32.1
170 (158, 18.2)"
27183 (25553, 28813) "
303 (2356, 36.9)

147 (141,153)"F

113 (109, 1.12)°

18 (17, 19)
-36 (-32, -40)
54 (-50, -59)*
-60 (-56, -65)
67 (-62, -71)"
9632 (916.3, 1010.1)"
8.1(7.8,85)"

26 (93)

18 (64)*

)
)yt
)

+

7 (25"

207 (195,218)"

17490 (1613.1, 1884.9)"
348 (332, 365)"

146 (133,159
374 (356,392)"
138 (127, 149"
19635 (1811.1, 2116.0)"
281 (22,0, 34.3)

128 (122, 134)

1.09 (1.05, 1.12)*

18 (17,19)

-30 (-26, -34)
-45 (-40, -49)"
-49 (-45, -53)"

-54 (-50, -58)"

7478 (703.9, 791.6)"
59 (56,6.2)"

26 (81)

9(28)

103)

149 (128, 169"

12738 (10307, 1516.8)*
26.8 (238, 29.8)"

112 (89, 136)"

385 (35.2,41.7)
113 (94, 133)"
1699.0 (14262, 1971.7)"
37.0 (26,0, 48.1)

119 (108, 129)

097 (091, 1.04)™

17 (15, 18)
18 (11, -25)
-32 (-25, -38)"
-37 (-30, -44)
-41 (33, -48)"
4883 (4098, 566.8)"
43 (37,48)"

6 (60)

5 (50)

+

0(0)

0.670
0494
0.354
0311
0485
0.028
0.308
0.181
0.072
0.209
0312
0.359
0377
0.635

<0.001"
<0001”
<0.001"

<0001"

x

*

<0001"
0384

<0001"
0.001"
0083

<0001"
<0001"
<0001"
<0001”

*

x

x

<0.001"

0.058
00117

0013”7

VO,peak Peak Oxygen Uptake, VAT Ventilatory Anaerobic Threshold, VE/VCO, Ventilatory Efficiency with Respect to CO, Elimination, O,/HR Oxygen Pulse, OUES
Oxygen Uptake Efficiency Slope, eBR Estimated Breathing Reserve, HR Heart Rate, bpm Beats per Minute, RER Respiratory Exchange Ratio, RPE Rating of Perceived
Exertion, Secs Seconds, METs Metabolic Equivalents

“Significant Group Effect

“Significant Difference Between High CRF and Low CRF
*Significant Difference Between High CRF and Moderate CRF
*Significant Difference Between Mod CRF and Low CRF

*Significantly Different from all Other Groups
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