NICHOLS, S., TAYLOR, C., PAGE, R., KALLVIKBACKA-BENNETT, A., NATION, F., GOODMAN, T., CLARK, A.L., CARROLL, S. and INGLE, L. 2019. Correction to Is cardiorespiratory fitness related to cardiometabolic health and all-cause mortality risk in patients with coronary heart disease? A CARE CR study. *Sports medicine - open* [online], 5, article number 5. Available from: <u>https://doi.org/10.1186/s40798-019-0179-y</u>

Correction to Is cardiorespiratory fitness related to cardiometabolic health and all-cause mortality risk in patients with coronary heart disease? A CARE CR study.

NICHOLS, S., TAYLOR, C., PAGE, R., KALLVIKBACKA-BENNETT, A., NATION, F., GOODMAN, T., CLARK, A.L., CARROLL, S. and INGLE, L.

2019



This document was downloaded from https://openair.rgu.ac.uk







Correction to: Is Cardiorespiratory Fitness Related to Cardiometabolic Health and All-Cause Mortality Risk in Patients with Coronary Heart Disease? A CARE CR Study

Simon Nichols^{1*}, Claire Taylor², Richard Page³, Anna Kallvikbacka-Bennett⁴, Fiona Nation³, Toni Goodman⁵, Andrew L. Clark⁴, Sean Carroll³ and Lee Ingle³

Correction to: Sports Med Open https://doi.org/10.1186/s40798-018-0138-z

The original article [1] contains an error in the presentation of Table 4. Values denoting the significance of different variables were mistakenly omitted in the published version. The correct version of Table 4 can instead be viewed ahead.

Author details

¹Centre for Sport and Exercise Science, Sheffield Hallam University, Collegiate Hall, Collegiate Crescent, Sheffield S10 2BP, UK. ²Carnegie School of Sport, Leeds Beckett University, Fairfax Hall, Headingley Campus, Leeds LS6 3QS, UK. ³Sport Health and Exercise Science, Don Building, University of Hull, Cottingham Road, Hull HU6 7RX, UK. ⁴Academic Cardiology, Castle Hill Hospital, Castle Road, Cottingham HU16 5JQ, UK. ⁵City Health Care Partnership CIC, East Riding Community Hospital, Swinemoore Lane, Beverley HU17 0FA, UK.

Received: 24 January 2019 Accepted: 24 January 2019 Published online: 05 February 2019

Reference

 Nichols S, et al. Is Cardiorespiratory Fitness Related to Cardiometabolic Health and All-Cause Mortality Risk in Patients with Coronary Heart Disease? A CARE CR Study. Sports Med Open. 2018;4:22 https://doi.org/10.1186/ s40798-018-0138-z.

* Correspondence: s.j.nichols@shu.ac.uk

The original article can be found online at https://doi.org/10.1186/s40798-018-0138-z

¹Centre for Sport and Exercise Science, Sheffield Hallam University, Collegiate Hall, Collegiate Crescent, Sheffield S10 2BP, UK

Full list of author information is available at the end of the article



© The Author(s). 2019 **Open Access** This article is distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/), which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided you give appropriate credit to the original author(s) and the source, provide a link to the Creative Commons license, and indicate if changes were made.

Table 4 Cardiorespiratory fitness and physical activity characteristics expressed as mean (95% confidence intervals)

Variable	High CRF <i>n</i> =28	Mod CRF n=32	Low CRF n=10	Partial Eta Squared	P-value
VO _{2Peak} (ml/kg/min)	28.5 (27.3, 29.7)+	20.7 (19.5, 21.8)+	14.9 (12.8, 16.9)+	-	-
VO _{2Peak} (L/min)	2478.2 (2333.0, 2623.5)+	1749.0 (1613.1, 1884.9)+	1273.8 (1030.7, 1516.8)+	-	-
VO _{2Peak} - Lean (ml/kg/min)	45.2 (43.4, 47.0) ⁺	34.8 (33.2, 36.5)+	26.8 (23.8, 29.8)+	0.670	< 0.001**
VAT (ml/kg/min)	20.7 (19.3, 22.1)+	14.6 (13.3, 15.9)+	11.2 (8.9, 13.6)+	0.494	< 0.001**
VE/VCO ₂ slope	30.1 (28.2, 32.1)* †	37.4 (35.6, 39.2) [†]	38.5 (35.2, 41.7)*	0.354	< 0.001**
O ₂ /HR (ml/beat)	17.0 (15.8, 18.2)+	13.8 (12.7, 14.9)+	11.3 (9.4, 13.3)+	0.311	< 0.001**
OUES	2718.3 (2555.3, 2881.3)* †	1963.5 (1811.1, 2116.0) [†]	1699.0 (1426.2, 1971.7)*	0.485	< 0.001**
eBR (%)	30.3 (23.6, 36.9)	28.1 (22.0, 34.3)	37.0 (26.0, 48.1)	0.028	0.384
Peak HR (bpm)	147 (141, 153) ^{*†}	128 (122, 134) [†]	119 (108, 129) [*]	0.308	< 0.001**
Peak RER	1.13 (1.09, 1.12)*	1.09 (1.05, 1.12) [×]	0.97 (0.91, 1.04) [*] ×	0.181	0.001**
Peak RPE	18 (17, 19)	18 (17, 19)	17 (15, 18)	0.072	0.083
1 Min HR Recovery (bpm)	-36 (-32, -40)*	-30 (-26, -34) [×]	-18 (-11, -25) [*] ×	0.209	< 0.001**
2 Min HR Recovery (bpm)	-54 (-50, -59)+	-45 (-40, -49)+	-32 (-25, -38)+	0.312	< 0.001**
3 Min HR Recovery (bpm)	-60 (-56, -65)+	-49 (-45, -53)+	-37 (-30, -44)+	0.359	< 0.001**
6 Min HR Recovery (bpm)	-67 (-62, -71)+	-54 (-50, -58)+	-41 (-33, -48)+	0.377	< 0.001**
Exercise Test Duration (Secs)	963.2 (916.3, 1010.1) ⁺	747.8 (703.9, 791.6)+	488.3 (409.8, 566.8)+	0.635	< 0.001**
METs	8.1 (7.8, 8.5)+	5.9 (5.6, 6.2)+	4.3 (3.7, 4.8)+	-	-
Maximal CPET (%)	26 (93)	26 (81)	6 (60)		0.058
Achieves 150 Minutes of Moderate Activity Per-Week (%)	18 (64)+	9 (28)	5 (50)		0.011**
Achieves 75 Minutes of Vigorous Activity Per-Week (%)	7 (25) ⁺	1 (3)	0 (0)		0.013**

VO_{2peak} Peak Oxygen Uptake, VAT Ventilatory Anaerobic Threshold, VE/VCO₂ Ventilatory Efficiency with Respect to CO₂ Elimination, O₂/HR Oxygen Pulse, OUES Oxygen Uptake Efficiency Slope, eBR Estimated Breathing Reserve, HR Heart Rate, bpm Beats per Minute, RER Respiratory Exchange Ratio, RPE Rating of Perceived Exertion, Secs Seconds, METs Metabolic Equivalents **Significant Group Effect *Significant Difference Between High CRF and Low CRF

*Significant Difference Between High CRF and Moderate CRF *Significant Difference Between Mod CRF and Low CRF *Significantly Different from all Other Groups